Michelle van Straalen

From: Michelle van Straalen
Sent: Thursday, 5 March 2020 08:49

To: I

Cc: official information

Subject: HPE CM: LGOIMA 20029 - Current resource consents for Child Care Centres in Rototuna.
Attachments: Consent Number - Childcare.docx

Record Number: D-003251335

Kia ora
Further to your information request of 14 February 2020 in respect of current resource consents for Child Care
Centres in Rototuna, | am now able to provide Hamilton City Council’s response.

You requested:
| am requesting information on the number of resource consents in Rototuna area for childcares at present.

Our response:
Please find the information attached.

Feel free to contact me if you have any further queries regarding your request.
Kind regards,

Michelle van Straalen
Official Information Advisor | Legal Services

DDI: 07 974 0589 | Michelle.vanStraalen@hcc.govt.nz
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ﬁ Hamilton City Council

Hamilton City Council | Private Bag 3010 | Hamilton 3240 | www.hamilton.govt.nz

FiLike us on Facebook [EiFollow us on Twitter

This email and any attachments are strictly confidential and may contain privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient please
delete the message and notify the sender. You should not read, copy, use, change, alter, disclose or deal in any manner whatsoever with this
email or its attachments without written authorisation from the originating sender. Hamilton City Council does not accept any liability
whatsoever in connection with this email and any attachments including in connection with computer viruses, data corruption, delay,
interruption, unauthorised access or unauthorised amendment. Unless expressly stated to the contrary the content of this email, or any
attachment, shall not be considered as creating any binding legal obligation upon Hamilton City Council. Any views expressed in this message
are those of the individual sender and may not necessarily reflect the views of Hamilton City Council.

From: official information

Sent: Friday, 14 February 2020 3:51 PM

To:

Cc: official information <officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz>

Subject: HPE CM: LGOIMA 20029 - Current resource consents for Child Care Centres in Rototuna.

Kia ora



| write to acknowledge your information request of 14 February 2020 in respect of current resource consents for
Child Care Centres in Rototuna.

Please be advised that your request has been passed on to the relevant team within Council and you will be
informed of the outcome.

The Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987 requires that we advise you of our decision on
whether the Council will provide the requested information or not “as soon as reasonably practicable”, no later than
20 working days after the day we received your request. We will respond to you no later than 13 March 2020.

Kind regards,

Michelle van Straalen

Official Information Advisor | Legal Services o

DDI: 07 974 0589 | Michelle.vanStraalen@hcc.govt.nz
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From: "Hamilton City Council" <do.not.reply@hcc.govt.nz>

Sent: Friday, 14 February 2020 2:24 PM

To: "info@hcc.govt.nz" <info@hcc.govt.nz>

Subject: HCC Website - Request for services ref: HCC-RFS-200214-8HAF3-14Y6

HCC Website - Request for Services

Reference: HCC-RFS-200214-8HAF3-14Y6
Request Type: Other service
Attachment: not supplied

Contact name:

Organisation:

Preferred contact method: Emai
Email Address:

Phone number:-

Request message
| am requesting information on the number of resource consents in Rototuna area for childcares at present.




Consent Number Decision Address Description
Date
10.2019.10565.001 | 12/09/2019 | 77 Tasman Rd Childcare Facility — 90
Children
10.2019.10601.001 | 13/02/2020 12 Fenwick Cres Childcare Facility — 38
Children
10.2019.10751.001 | In Progress 26 Ellis St Childcare Facility — 150
Children
10.2018.9901.001 21/06/2019 245 Killarney Rd Childcare Facility — 50
Children
10.2018.10093.001 | 23/04/2019 14 Shakespare Childcare Facility — 120
Ave Children
10.2018.9798.001 15/11/2018 | 45 Dixon Rd Childcare Facility — 70
Children
10.2018.9798.002 14/12/2018 | Cabourne Dr Change of Condition
10.2018.9650.001 03/12/2018 | 35 Borman Rd Childcare Stage 1 —70
Children
Stage 2 — 30 Children
10.2018.10200.001 | 22/03/2019 48 Peachgrove Rd | Childcare Facility — 110
10.2018.10194.001 | 29/03/2019 | 4 North City Rd Childcare Facility — 60
10.2018.10206.001 | 29/05/2019 | 6 Sir Tristram Ave | Childcare Facility - 95
10.2018.10115.001 | 23/01/2019 | 51 Gallagher Childcare Facility — 110
Drive
10.2018.9752.001 06/09/2018 | 285 Clarkin Rd Childcare Facility 85
Children
10.2018.9673.001 28/06/2018 | 60 McKay Drive Kohanga Reo — 30
Children
10.2017.9446.001 20/11/2017 129 Horsham Childcare Facilities — 87
Downs Rd Children
10.2017.9361.001 09/02/2018 | 6 Boyack Dr Childcare Facility - 25
Children
10.2017.9261.001 30/05/2017 | 9 Homestead Childcare Facility — 5
Place Children
10.2017.9247.001 08/12/2017 | Teatree Close Childcare Facility — 100
Children
10.2017.9227.001 20/12/2017 1 Storey Ave Childcare Facility — 64
Children
10.2017.9163.001 18/05/2017 106 Endeavour Childcare Facility — 35
Ave Children
10.2017.9146.001 17/05/2017 181 Massey St Additions to Existing
Childcare Facility
10.2017.9145.001 01/06/2017 70 Storey Ave Additions to Existing
Childcare
10.2017.9144.001 17/05/2017 13 Herbert Rd Additions to Existing
Childcare
10.2016.8999.001 06/11/2017 North Ridge Dr Childcare Facilities — 115
Children
10.2016.8977.001 30/08/2018 100 Kay Rd Childcare Facility — 120
Children
10.2016.8909.001 29/11/2016 191 Anglesea St Childcare Facility — 140




Children

10.2015.8377.001 02/11/2016 | 272 Borman Rd Childcare Facilities — 60
Children
10.2016.8782.001 13/09/2016 | 75 Church Rd Childcare Facilities — 120
Children
10.2016.8764.001 18/07/2019 150 Tristram St Additions to Existing
Childcare Facilities
10.1991.1125.002 08/08/2016 12 Richmond St Additions to Existing
Childcare
10.2016.8740.001 14/07/2016 | 60 Tennyson Rd Childcare Facilities — 40
Children
10.2016.8730.001 05/10/2016 | 68 Te Manatu Dr | Additions to Existing
Childcare Facilities
10.2016.8650.001 13/05/2016 | 2 Halyard Close Childcare Facilities — 20
Children
10.2016.8594.001 27/05/2016 | 32 Avalon Dr Childcare Facilities — 45
Kids
10.2016.8547.001 | 01/03/2016 | 29 Gilchrist St Childcare Facilities — 150
Children
10.2015.8440.001 | 04/12/2015 | Unit3/2D Childcare Facilities — 100
Brooklyn Rd Children
10.2015.8343.001 22/10/2015 5 Argyle St Childcare Facilities — 50
Children
10.2015.8317.001 02/09/2015 91 Thomas Rd Childcare Facilities — 30
Children
10.2015.8199.001 30/06/2015 64 Avalon Dr Childcare Facilities — 55
Children
10.2015.8134.001 05/05/2015 20 Sare Cres Childcare Facilities — 30
Children
10.2014.7777.001 21/07/2014 96 Rostrevor St Childcare Facilities — 14
Children
10.2014.7756.001 07/07/2014 10 Bond St Childcare Facilities — 15
Children
10.2014.7735.001 07/08/2014 2 Horne St Childcare Facilities — 44
Children
10.2014.7717.001 25/06/2014 | 7 Edgar St Childcare Facilities — 70
Children
10.2014.7688.001 14/06/2014 93 Peachgrove Rd | Childcare Facilities — 80
Children
10.2013.7392.001 18/02/2014 60 Tennyson Rd Childcare Facilities — 50
Children
10.2013.7368.001 13/12/2013 34 Masters Ave Childcare Facilities — 40
Children
10.2013.7335.001 13/11/2013 | 39 Cate Rd Childcare Facilities — 25
Children
10.2013.7288.001 13/11/2013 4 Bruce Ave Childcare Facilities — 40
Children
10.2013.7254.001 27/04/2013 | 33 Rutherford St | Childcare Facilities — 80

Children




10.2013.7165.001 26/09/2013 | 48 Powells RD Childcare Facilities — 50
Children
10.2013.7120.001 11/09/2015 | 7 Hall Lane Childcare Facilities — 100
Children
10.2013.7044.001 26/08/2013 107 Greenwood Childcare Facilities — 80
St Children
10.2013.7043.001 03/07/2013 2 Morrison Cres Childcare Facilities — 30
Children
10.2013.6921.001 13/06/2013 | 5 Olwyn Tce Childcare Facilities — 40
Students
10.2012.7080.001 18/07/2013 19 Kahu Cres Childcare Facilities — 80
Students
10.2012.6779.001 09/04/2013 | 36 Pembroke St Childcare Facilities — 50
Students
10.2012.6699.001 11/06/2013 19 Horne St Childcare Facilities — 20
Students
10.2012.6643.001 01/11/2012 130 Collins Rd Childcare Facilities — 110
Students
10.2012.6487.001 03/08/2012 187 Tramway Rd Childcare Facilities — 49
Students
10.2012.6468.001 18/07/2012 11 Green St Childcare Facilities — 30
Students
10.2012.6431.001 30/05/2012 341 Borman Rd Childcare Facilities — 120
Students
10.2012.6399.001 28/03/2012 10 Bader St Childcare Facilities — 50
Students
10.2011.6303.001 23/05/2013 109 Tristram St Childcare Facilities — 100

Students
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